Area Budget 2025/26 — Applications for funding dealt with etc — Declarations of

interest.

10 With reference to the minutes of the Council’s City Administration Committee
of 13th March 2025, when the committee approved the 2025/26 Area Budget
allocations, there was submitted a report by the Head of Policy and Corporate

Governance, advising

(1)  of the current position in relation to the Area Partnership’s budget for 2025/26;

(2)  that the Greater Pollok Area Partnership’s Budget allocation for 2025/26 was
£90,546 and due to an overspend of £6,954 in 2024/25, left a balance of
£83,532, and with £18,474 having been allocated to date, left a balance of

£65,118; and

(3)  of the applications for funding from the Area Budget for 2025/26.

After consideration, the Partnership

(@) noted the position regarding the Area Budget allocation for 2025/26; and

(b)  dealt with applications for funding as follows, the grant awards being subject
to the conditions detailed in the report:

Applicant

Pollok Credit Union

Halo Arts

Rainbow Club

Glasgow Old peoples
club

Glasgow Life

Purpose of application

Towards the cost of a programme
of creative cooking on a budget to
assist local people to look at debt
issues

Towards the cost of “Its your
choice” aimed at P6 and P7 pupils

Towards the cost of a day trip and
lunch to Largs in the summer

Towards the cost of Christmas
lunches for 30 members

Towards the cost of Southside
Stars, a joint programme with The
Pearce Institute

Decision

Withdrawn by
applicant

Refused - noting
that any future
applications should
provide evidence of
Greater Pollok
community
engagement, and
evidence of need

Awarded £800 for
bus hire and
lunches

Awarded £600

Awarded £500



Hillwood Community
Trust

The Daisy Project

*Friends of Crookston
Castle

Noble Arts

**Greater Pollok
Services

***Rosehill Housing
Association

Gowanbank Primary
School

Towards the cost of a summer and
October week football programme
for school pupils in the ward

Towards the cost of the Reset
Programme to support women with
ongoing issues with trauma

Towards the cost of start-up
equipment

Towards the cost to restore
flooring within the building, blinds,
bulbs and boxing equipment

Towards the cost of a summer
engagement festival on 5th July
2025

Towards the cost of Pollok
Community Family Day on 7th
August 2025

Towards the cost of a school
community hub

Awarded £6,720

Awarded £2,090

Awarded £6,936

Consideration
continued for a site
visit

Awarded £2,075

Awarded £5,000

Consideration
continued to the
next meeting

*Helen Mill declared an interest in this item and took no part in the discussion or

decision thereon.

**Helen Mill and Andy Peline declared an interest in this item and took no part in the
discussion or decision thereon.

***Geri Mogan declared an interest in this item and took no part in the discussion or

decision thereon.



